KaTanor sanacHbIX yacteun gna KoTna
Buderus Logamax Plus GB122i KD H =

6721823178
(2020/10) Hal

8738894995.aa.RO

Buderus

www.buderus-engineering.ru MocTtaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93 1



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour ’installation/le montage

Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHu ykasaHus BbB Bpb3Ka C MHCTaNaUMATa/MOHTaXxa

MHcTanaumaTa/MoHTaXKbT TpAGBa Aa ce N3BbpLUBaA OT IMUEH3UPaH
3a paboTnTe cneynanucT B CbOTBETCTBUE C NPUIOKMMUTE
pasnopepn6u.

[cs] Dilezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montéaz musf p¥i dodrZeni platnych pfedpist provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénfm pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
ter under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znuavtikég unobeikeig yia tTnv eykatactaon/guvapHoléynon
H eykatactaon/cuvaploAdynon mpénel va mpaypatonoleital and
££0UCL080TNUEVO YIA TIG EPYACIES QUTEG TEXVIKO TTPOCWITIKG, TO
onolo Ba mpérmel va ppovTifel AoTe va TnpolvTal Ol IoXUOUTEG
Siatageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacién/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Térkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin téihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maardysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalék az installdldshoz/szereléshez
Az installalést/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes el6irdsok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.
[he] 8608369¢rm3gs60 Bomomgdgdo oBlGswsgoolmgol/dmbEsgolssmgols
0BLEs@305/dmbEg0 Mbs 3oEbmMEogEEIL LdBomgdolmgol sdzgdmaro
3350008030IM0 39GLMbsmol Jogh, dmgdgo 3sbsfigbol wsggoom.
[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojanciy taisykliy, leidziama

kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti $iems darbams
atlikti.

[iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadianu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka esosos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfgres av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal felges.

[pl]l Wazne wskazdwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz musza by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu ocbowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] IndicagGes importantes relativas a instalacio/montagem

A instalacdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagbes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢ao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuierealizate de citre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respecténdu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxkHble ykazaHUus No NOAKMIOUYEHUIO/MOHTaXY

MopKnioueHne/MoHTaXK AOMKHbI BbINOAHATL CNELManncTbl,
MMEIoLME AONYCK K BbINOMIHEHMIO Takux paboT, Npu cobniogeHnm
AeNCTBYIOWMX HOPM Y Npasui.

[sk] Délezité pokyny tykajuce sa inStalacie/montize
Instaldciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto préac, pricom musi dodrZovat platné predpisy.
[sl]l Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montaZo
Namestitev/montaZo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VaZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo strucna lica ovlas¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar fér installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behdrig och fack-
kunnig person enligt gdllande féreskrifter.

N

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 5nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj galigsmalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmahdir.

[uk] Baxnmsi BKa3iBKM WORO YCTaHOBKW/MOHTaXY
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTb 3jilicHIOBaTK daxiBLyi, LL|0 MaloTb AO3BIN
Ha npoBeAeHHA Lux pobiT, i3 AOTPMMaHHA YNHHUX NPUMNACIB.
[zh] LRFEHERRT
DA R 2B VPRI A IR AR IR Elb A R B AR DG BEAT 2 3%
arailifous Al L liadka [ar]
Al z gl slef ye pe cJanlls Al = yean aradia i e preadll/cu€ Al oG o g
5 gafiqeal 0 o0 pgee it S [fE]

JaelS da 53 b Cigan 5 ush IS ol alail 4y Slae 48 (g 4d i (60 58 Jaun 5 s 518 gaficiad
s plad) ada gy pe ) e 4y

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93 2



<

8738894996.aa.RO

1

Sheet metal

GB122i-24 KD H

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93 3




Onwcaxne

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

§I

3
1 |Cover white 8737602305 |m
2 |Side panel RHS 8737602303 | m
3 |Side panel LHS 8737602302 | m
4 |Bracket 8737602306 |m
5 |Pipe expansion vessel 87186495890 m
6 |Expansion vessel 87186506550 =
7 |Cover plate 8737602307 |m
8 |Expansion vessel support 8737602309 |m
9 |Expansion vessel support 8737602308 |m
10 |Clip (5x) 87186410290 m
11 |O-Ring 12.37x2.62 EPDM (10x) 87228801630 |m
12 |Bezel square 8737602319 |m
13 |Cover 8737602311 |m
14 |Support 8737602316 | m
15 |Washer @70mm 87379027500 =
16 |Protective cap 87379028640 m
17 |Flue pipe lower 87186509870 =
18 |Flue pipe top 87186509860 m
19 |Washer @80mm 87379029700 ' m
21 |Covering sheet 87186500360 =
22 |Support Upper Flue 87186824540 =
23 |Screw No.10x20 Hex Flange Head (3x) 87161093630 | m
24 |Nut 4,8mm (10x) 87106090150 |'m
25 [Seal 8737602613 | m
26 |Housing KEY 8737602651 | m

GB122i-24 KD H

Sheet metal

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93

4




8738894773.aa.RO

17

Qi) s
=y5))s%

5

GB122i-24 KD H

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93

Heat exchanger




Onwcaxne

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

I

g

§I

3
1 |Heating block 30kW 8737602146 |m
2 |Electrodes 87379035360 =
3 |Gasket Burner 87186507890 m
4 |Burner 30kW 87186509840 m
5 |Displacement body 87154051970 =
6 |Lower baffle 8737602342 |m
7 |Seal 87186510710 'm
8 |Condensate receiver 87186510120 =
9 |Lock Condensate receiver 87186507880 m
10 |Nut 87133011960 m
11 |Temperature limiter assy 87105062670 =
13 |Temperature limiter 87379033990 =
14 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 'm
15 |Screw M5x8 Taptite pozi PL (10x) 8737602552 | m
16 |Screw M6x18 (10x) 8737602143 | m
17 |Fixing bracket 87186509850 =
18 |Pipe 87186491580 m
19 |Clip (10x) 87112000240 |m
20 |Clip (10x) 87186455100 | m
21 |Pipe 87186491670 m
22 |Washer 24x2 (10x) 87001037150 =
23 |Seal siphon 8737602313 | m
24 |Siphon assembly 8737602314 | m
25 |Hose Condensate 8737602312 | m
26 |Ignition device with EMC filter 8737602553 |m
27 |Ignition Cable 87379029990 =
28 |Seal Condensate Tray 8716117038 |m
29 |Sensor 18mm 87186888010 =
30 |Sensor NTC 8737602343 |m
31 |Screw M5x14 (10x) 87160120330 | m
32 |Nut M8 with flange 87186823320 m
33 |Lock Condensate receiver 87379025020 m
34 |Grommet 87379026380 m

GB122i-24 KD H

Heat exchanger

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93

6




8738894649.aa.RO

4

Gas valve

GB122i-24 KD H

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93 7




Onwcaxne

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

I

g

§I

3
1 |Centrifugal blower 87186517840 m
2 |Gas valve 87186518020 m
3 |Venturi 30kwW G20/G31 87186506050 | m
4 |Flap Seal 8716117051 | m
5 |Valve Flap 8716117050 |m
6 |Fan elbow 87186496460 =
7 |Seal centrifugal blower 87186602080 =
8 |Seal 7746001 88A0 | m
9 |Screw M5x15 (3x) 87186517850 |m
10 |Screw 4x15 (10x) 87377001030 |m
11 |Protective cap 87379028640 =
12 |Pipe Suction 87186508060 m
13 |O-ring NBR 29x2 (10x) 87186626260 W
14 |Tube - Gas Supply 87186504730 m
15 |Orifice 30kW G31 87186510170 m
15 |Orifice 30kW G20 87186510180 m
16 |Nut 87161066830 |\ m
17 |Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x) 87186684490 m
18 |[Tube - Gas Supply 87186495880 =
19 |Duct gas-air mixture 87186496680 | m
20 |Threaded Stud M8x45 87131040510 m
21 |Connector 6.3 Male 87186521960 =
22 |Clip 3/4" (10x) 19928641 |
23 |O-Ring 12x3 (10x) 87102050890 m

GB122i-24 KD H

Gas valve

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93

8




8738894650.ab.RO

GB122i-24 KD H

Hydraulic block

9

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93



Onwcaxne

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

§I

3
1 |Motor Diverter Valve 87186445640 =
2 |Cartridge 3-way valve 87186445620 =
3 |Manifold ch return (bypass open) 87186449940 m
4 |Manifold DCW 87186455490 | m
5 |Valve safety 3bar 87186445660 =
6 |Pressure switch 87186445850 =
7 |Manifold ch flow 87186445570 =
8 |Manifold DHW 87186445590 |m
10 |Heat exchanger C-PHE 26 plates 87186429490 m
11 |Seal 28,4x8 (10x) 87167710030 |m
12 |Seal 19,4x8 (10x) 87167713250 |m
13 |Pump SWiM35 6MH CH 9H (Yonos Para) 87186461990 =
14 |Cartridge Sanitary 14 I/min 87186456850 'm
15 |Valve safety 15bar 87186450520 =
16 |Sensor NTC 87186504540 =
17 |Filling valve 87186445920 =
18 |Drain valve 87186445830 =
21 |Hall effect sensor 87186445780 m
22 |Screw M5x35 (10x) 87186849540 m
24 |Pressure Gauge 87186413500 =
25 |Clip (10x) 87186445890 m
28 |Clip (10x) 87186445630 m
29 |Clip (10x) 87186445800 m
30 |Clip (10x) 87186445860 m
31 [Clip (10x) 87186445790 'm
32 |Clip (10x) 87186445840 m
33 |Screw T20 @4x10 8.8 (10x) 87186445900 m
34 |O-ring 6x2.5mm (10x) 87186411900 =
35 |Cable clip (10x) 87199053350 | m
37 |Grommet 87186445670 =
38 |Cable clip (10x) 87186445870 =
39 |Handle filling valve 8737602317 | m
42 |Automatic purger 87185050390 m
45 |0-ring 21,89mmx2,62mm (10x) 8737603089 |m

GB122i-24 KD H

Hydraulic block

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93

10




8738894997.ac.RO

GB122i-24 KD H

Control box

11

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93



Pos |Onucanve

S-Nr

Ordering no.

Remarks

Gas conversion kit NG GB122i-24 KD H

7 736 902 042

Gas conversion kit LPG GB122i-24 KD H

I

[a]

X

J

.‘%‘

S

o

0]

1 |Cable tree LV 87186506910 m
2 |Cable tree HV 87186506930 m
3 |Cable Pump 87186507080 m
4 |Cable with Plug 8737602653 |m
5 |User interface 87186496860 =
6 |Control unit ACU-L 8737602315 | m
7 |Code Plug ACP 25015 (NG) 8737603468 |m
7 |Code Plug ACP 25017 (LPG) 8737603469 |m
8 |Facia 87379050540 m
9 |3WV Cable 87186518240 m
10 [Cable KEY 8737602652 |m
11 |Connector Set 8737711080 | m
[ ]

[ ]

7 736 902 043

GB122i-24 KD H

Control box

www.puderus-engineering.ru 1foctaBka 000pPyA0BaAHUA. IVIOHTaX

n CepBnCcHoe O0CTTYXXUBaHME. 6 (6UU) SUZ-Y4-9S5




Appliance

Ordering no.

Country

S-Nr.

Remarks

GB122i-24 KD H

7 736 902 031

Russian Federation

5700

www.buderus-engineering.ru Moctaeka o6opynosannsa. MoHTax n CepsucHoe obcnyxwusaHue. 8 (800) 302-94-93

13






